Damon Falconnier

.\l l -
The applicant is: DOwner DTenant ‘DContractor Other- Architects

This is a request for:

Zoning Variance (Building Permit Denied) DExtension of Non-Conforming Use
DAppeal of Administrative Official’'s Decision DMap interpretation

ROPERTY INFORMATION

Street Address 925 W Baxter Ave DTemporary Official
Zoning District R1-A ! Zoning Map Number 084
Ward and Block 21104 / 20 J Lot/Parcel 24R /094 CS010C1

This proposal pertains to: New Structure DExtension of Existing Structure DOff—Street Parking

DSignage DOther

Is a plat required? DYes DNO

Church is adding & new 1-story building. Parking is existing. non-conforming. Additionally. the sanctuary, which

dictates parking count, is not being altered. Therefore, the parking will nol require a variance.

Describe specific ways in which this proposal fails to meet the requirements of the City of Knoxville Zoning

Ordinance (please reference Section/Article of the Ordinance):
L. Reduce the vequired vear yard setback from 25 ft to 1301 4in (Articie IV Section 2.1.2D.3.4).

Joshua Frerichs 06-15-2018




FO-15-VA

Which special circumstance(s) of the property do not apply generally in the zoning district?

DSize DEIevation DS!ope DShape DSoif DSubsurface Other

Existing non-conforming building built prior to zoning regulations. Owner desires to align new building w/existing bidg.

What iegal hardship(s) prevents any reasonable use of your land under the terms of the Zoning Ordinance?
Locating the new building 25 feet from the alley wili reduce the non-conforming gravel parking area that was created

prior to the City of Knoxville zoning and parking regulations.

t affirm that the hardship described above was not created by anyone having an ownership interest in the

property since 1962.[ JYes [/]No  If answering no, explain; The existing building was constructed at 13+
_frorn the property line in the early 1950's prior to the creation of the City of Knoxville zoning regulation.

Are the conditions on your property the result of other man-made changes (such as the relocation of a road

or highway)? v INo DYes If answering yes, describe:

I hereby certify that | am the authorized applicant, representin y oW volved in this request

or holders of options on same, as listed below.

Signature:

Address to which all correspondence should be mailed regarding this application:

Name (Print) Sireet Address City State Zip Telephone

Damon Falconnier 4622 Chambliss Ave Knoxville TN 37919 865-584.7868
Names of all property owners or holders of option on same must be listed here:

Name (Print) Street Address City State Zip Telephone

New Victory Baptist Chyy 925 W Baxter Ave Knoxville TN 37921

- ' ‘ — i 1.\ A N g T N i ——

Date Filed: L ! j ___;! % '< ; Fee Paid: Q‘)b ‘GQ;\; J‘L\Lf
Councilmanic District: 2 MPC Planning Sector: Qi‘m“h‘mﬁ (Aku
General Location Description 4

Size: Acres | Size: 8q. Ft.
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July 9, 2018

Mr. Scott Elder

Board of Zoning Appeais

Room 503, City-County Building
P. 0. Box 1631

Knoxville, Tennessee 37901

Dear Mr. Elder:

Re: Variance Requests 7-A-18-VA, 7-B-18-VA, 7-C-18-VA, 7-D-18-VA, 7-E-18-VA, 7-F-
18-VA, 7-G-18-VA, 7-H-18-VA, 7-J-18-VA, 7-K-18-VA, 7-L-18-VA, and 7-M-18-VA

We have reviewed our records and, as far as we have been able to determine, KUB has no
existing utility facilities located within the variance areas and we have no objection to the
requested variances. However, KUB does not release and hereby retains all easements and
rights for existing facilities, whether or not identified in our research.

If you have any questions regarding this matter, please call me at (865) 558-2483.
Sincerely,

Christian G. Wiberley
Engineering

cGwW

Electricity - Gas - Water - Wastewater

F.O. Box 69017 - Knoxville, TN 37950-9017 - (865) 524-2911 - www.kub.arg
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MUNICIPAL JURISDICTION: CITY of KNOXVILLE, TN oy
SFE 20MF R-1A FALCONNIER

DESIGN COMPANY

|
DEMO & SITE USE NOTES / SITE NOTES

1. BASTING SHALL NQT BT USED IN DEMOUTION WORK.

2. DEBRiS SHALL BE REMOVEDR BY THE GEWERAL CONTRACTOR
UNLESS SPECIFICALLY REQUESTED CTHERWISE BY OWNER,

3. DEBRIS SHALL NOT BE BURKD OR BURNED ON SITE.

4

DECONSTRUCTED (TEMS WHICH THE OWNIR DESIGNATES T PARCEL ID: 094C561001
FOR "RE-USE™ SHALL BE RNEATLY STORED N LOCATION .
DETERMINED BY OWNIR, PROTECT AS REQUIRED. wARL: 20 4622 Chombliss Avenue
5. PROTECT EXSTING EGRESS ROUTES FAOM EXSSIING knoxvilie, TN = 3791%
E BUILDING DURING AND AFTER CONSTRUCTION. PREPARE AN BLDCK: 21/21104 Phona  B&85.584.7848
EVACUATION PLAN WITH THE OWNER AND FIRE MARSHAL Fax 865.584.313¢9
PRIOR TO COMMENCEMERT OF CONSTIRUCTION, SIE SZE- 045 ACRE (21.47% S.F) {algesco@gmail.com
5. GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE BARRIERS AS & conyigm 2018
REQUIRED TO NOTIFY THE PUBLIC OF THE DANGERS OF EXISTNG. BUILDING {TO REMAIKY: -
CONSTRUCTION AREAS. CONSTRUCTION ACTVITIES SHALL 523 BAXTER AVENUE
NOT WAHIBIT ACCESS TO THE SAE BY CHURCH MEMBERS © EXISTING SI0E 3725 GROSS ST
OR EMERGENCY VEMCLES, ;
7. S THE CHURCH BUILDING WILL BE ™ USE DURING SerBack N v-a UNSPRINKLERED
CONSTRUCTION, CARE SHALL BE TAKEN TO PREVENT A-3 "RELIGIOUS WORSHIF™
CONSTRUCTION ACTIWITES FROM INTERFERING WITH
OWNER'S USE OF THE BUILDING. CORDINATE WITH OWNER PR ING:
THE PLACEMENT OF ALL CONSTRUCTICN EQUIPMENT, 825 BAXTER AVENUE
MATERIALS AND DEBRIS. 1.200 GROSS SOFT.
8 CONTRACTOR SHALL TAKE CARE NOT 10 DAMAGE EXISITNG 17sTORY
— T : NG BEMOLITION N —
DRHAGE T EXTING. BULDNGS, SeTone, VECETARCN ALUIG REAR CORNGR OF NEW JUSR g
ETC, SHALL BE REPAIRED TO PRIVIOUS CONDITION OR BUILDING WITH EXISTING A3 TRELGIOUS WORSHP
REPLACED AT NO ADDITIONAL COST TO THE OWNER. VARIANCE REQUESTS: &
9. CONTRACTOR SMALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL PROTECTION N F Teto
OF EXISTING STRUCTURE INCLUDING, BUT NOT UMITED TO, i —
TEMPORARY SGORIMG AND BRACNG 10 PREVENT COLLAPSE NEW SIDEWALK. Shs PAYTR A T R O REVIEW (PERCIAG): !
OF EXISTING TQ REMAIN BUILDINGS AND SERVCES. SLOPE 1:48 {MAX} 1-STORY 1.2, FLOOR FLA!\
10 gnsoum: ADVANCE NOTICE SHALL 3E GVEN TO THE AWAY FROM BLDG.~—— unspaw:fssnw \m 1.3, EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS \_
WNER PRIGR TQ THE COMMENCEMENT OF DEMDUTION . s - '™ i
ACTIVITIES. NO DEMOLTION SHALL PROGEED WITHOLR THE 35552 SF. . i 93“%-@5”}2%{; R DU o Rean
EXPRESS WRITTEN NOTICE YO PROGEED FROM THE GWNER. FFE = 967.80% (V.AF.) N BOLDING WLT CAN AL Wit EXISTING BULBING WALl
11, DEMOLMION SHALL NOT PROCEED UNTIL CONTRACT IS @\3, S BZA APPLICATION
: FINALIZED AND FINANCING FOR THE ENTIRE PROJECT )S @@ O PARKIN ,
| SECURED, ’ % i
' . Uy W
D) 1] 12 PROTECT ExiSTING HvAC SYSTEM FROM DUST INGESTION. - 1. ORGINAL BURDING WAS BU: o
CT ExiS S TEM ] . i LT 01949, PRIOR TO
13. SEE ADDITIONAL NOTES & DRECTIONS N O, 2 SrEFT ADORTION OF ZOMING ORDINANGE
- 2. PROPOSED ADDITION WOULD NOT INCREASE THE
REQUIRED PARKING.
EXISTING BLILDING 3. THEREFORE, THE EXISTING GRAVEL PARKING AREA MAY
OVERHEAD SERVICE REMAIN W.TH THE UNDIRSTANDING THAT NO ADDTIONAL
0 REMAIN IMPERVIOUS AREA WILL 8F ADDED PAST THE COMPLETON
OF THIS PROJECT.
/ 4. SINGLE PAVED ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACE AND ACCESS
MSLE AS SHOWN ON PLAN.
é NEW SIDEWALK.
o Vi SLOPE 1:48 (MAX)
g ZwaY FROM BLDG,
(- 06/
. hi ELOPMENT_NOT
p 8}
LN | cossiaLE 1. COORDINATE ALL STE UTIGTIES SIZES AND LOCATIONS WITH
i y ’5\ A it N KUB OR OTHER 10CAL UTILIY.
NEW 4 PVC SEWER ST SRR S, 2. LANDSCAPING I5 BY OWNER, INCLUDING ORNAMENTAL —
16 EXISTNG MANHOLE o g 3EE AL HORTICULTURE. AND PERMANENT LAWNS.
S 3 SEED AND STRAW BY GC ONLY 70 STABILIZE SITE, REPAR FELLOWSHIP HALL
, PANTED UTILITY EXCAVATIONS AND REPLACE DISTURBED LAWNS.
- STRIPES 4* 4. EXCAVATION AREA NOT TO EXCEED 2,800 S.F. (EXCLUDING
- WIDE (TP} JTILITY TRENCHES).
2 ) 5. NEW EUILD'NG DOES NOT HAVE NATURAL GAS SERVICE.
-~ . 7 LINE DF ARFROX. 6. SME PLAN BASED ON ARCHTECT'S FIELD DOCUMENTATION,
" oy . B o 4 PUBLICALLY AVALABLE GS DATA AND DRIGINAL
- - K/ EXCAVATION / SURVEY,/PLAT PREPARED BY CANNON & CANNCN, DATED
g ' ggzsénccﬁr% LINE | ’ < (EXCLUDING \ y SWALE & F AR 5) SEPTEMBER 24, 2012.
DtO/ A UTLIES) T AROUND 965164 W& 7. CONCRETE EQUIFMENT PADS SHALL BE &° thk 4000 psi
O’S’ 3 - - ) 810G, CONCRETE w/ Aubxt4/14 WNF OVER 4% (MIN)
.\ f > COMPACTED CRUSHED STONE BASE. VERIFY REGUIRED
. RS NEW KUB WATER — g SIZES WITH MECHANICAL CONTRAGTOR, SLOPE SLIGHTLY TO
% \-—/MI-.TER & TAP Eh i DRAIN AWAY FROM BUILDING
. EXISTING GRAVEL jt—PanreD ACcESSIBLE B. VERIFY SPOT ELEVATIONS IN FIELD. REPORT DISCREPANGIES NEW VICTORY
, \ | PARKING TO REMAIN ) (/24\_4 | SM30L SEE CETAL 10 ARCHTECT.
. " REMOVE EXISTING LINE | A SHT €—102 s 8. STE UGHTING IS EXISTING 10 REMAIN; NO PROPOSED BAPTIST CHURCH
. S8 : \ \ M:)H FROM BUILDING 10 BE L—NEW ACCESSIBLE PaRKING o MPROVEMENTS OR CHANGES,
~ L s \ DEMOLISHED. 0 EXISTING  SPACE & ACCESS MSLE, . 10. COORDINATE COMMUNICATIGNS REGUIREMENTS WiTH LOCAL 025 BAXTER AVENUE
13 AN : VA VAL SLORE I ANY LT D OwnER KNOXVILLE, TN 3721
L i4s! . Y\ DIRECTION 1:48. SEE . + )
-~ EXISTING LIGHT POLE DETAR AS/C-102 |
~ MH DW bt BuLong 0 REMAN - SITE LEGEND
. IR BE DEMOLIGHED
N TRy - " SITE LAYOUT &
T™FPE V-8B .
NP A . e O INDICATES FXISTRG TOPDGRAPHICAL CONTOURS.
URSERNCERED ~ B, NUMBER MDICATES ELEVATON N TEET ABOVE UTILITIES PLAN
Y, MEAN SEA LEVEL AND iS PLACED ON HIGH SIDE
THIS QVERHEAD LINE 4 i OF CONTOLR.
SERVES ONLY THE ~
EXISTING LIGHT POLE_ - -
EXISTING GRAVEL - "
. - : FARKING TO REMAIN .
o ) et 7 INDICATES £XISTING BUILDING TO BE DEWOLISHED
POLE & TRANSFORMER -
N
INDICATES EXISTING PROPERTY LINE & CORNER PIN 45 BSTRUMNTS OF SERVCE THLSE
CRAMNGS AND THE DISK REPRESENTED BY
THEM ARE THE PROPERTY OF DAMON A
- TALCOHNIER AND AS SUCH ARE PROTECTED
. o BY SIATE AND FEDERAL COPYRIGHT LAKS.
- REFRODUCTIN OR USE OF THESE DRAWINGS
3 OTHER THAK FOR THE FROVECT BTEWDED
+ ©7 INDICATES SEWER LINE || WIHOUT WRITTEN COMSENT FROM DM'DN A
R FALCONNIER 15 PROMIBIED. UNAUTHORZED
o USF Wil BE SURECT TO LEGAL ACTIO. )
-, INDICATES OVERHEAD POWER LINE
55 16 BE REMOVED
N DRAWN BY: _GHF/BR
EXISTING EOWER Va / INDICATES QVERHEAD POWER UNE CHECKED BY: DAF
POLE 7O REMAIN CHORD: S . ISSUED: 06/15/18
i X : / P mécms DGMESTIC SUPPLY WATER REVISION{S):
Ol 31.36" © e hx a
A N 8801057 -
/ R= 25.00° /&\ INDICATES NEW BUILDING
= 75.
: -
\/ -
- .
- //’
// INDICATES EXISTING BUILDING FILE: 201 8_045
. ;
1 JSTELAYOUTPLAN O | - ], D 1% VA
A . .
. i N e .
i \\l C “ 1 O 1
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INDICATES DETARL REFERENCE T10F
NUMBLR 15 DETAIL NUMPLR. LOWER
NUMBER 15 EHEET ON WHICH DITAL
MAY BE FOUND

MGICATES SECTION LLEVETIGN
REFERENCE. TOF NUMBER IS DETANL
NUMBER. [DWER NUMBER IS SHEET
OK WHICH DETaIL MaY BE FOUND.

(NCRCATES ROGM NAME AND NURMBER

INDICATES DOOR WUMSER SEE

£ SCHEDULE SHEET #-6C1
7 %, WIICATES WINDOW NUMBER. SEE
(G SCHEDULE SHEET A—p10

GENERAL NOTES

1 DIMENSIONS ARE FROK DUTSIDE FACE §F EXTERIOR CMU TO
CENTERUNE OF INTERIOR WALLS TO CUTSIDE FRCE OF
[rTERloﬁ CHU UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

i OO NOT SCALE ANY DRAWNGS FROM ANY DISCIPLINE IN

THIS SET OF CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS WORK TO ALL

DHALNSIONS. iF 4 DISCREPANCY s FGURD, CONTACT

ARCHITECT FOR CLARIFICATION.

ROTIFY ARCHITECT IF ANY DSCREFANCIES ARE FOURD

BETWEEN THE CONTENTS OF THE SPECIFICATIONS, CR

THE ARCHITECTURAL, WECHANICAL, PLUMBING AND

ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS

2. INTEROR NON-BPARING PARTIION WALLS SHELL BE wé
wOU0 STUDS AT NOT MORE THAW 16" Q.C. WITH 5/87
GYPSLUM BOARD ON £ACH SIDE GYPSUM BOARD SHALL BE

FALCONNIER

DESIGN COMPANY

4422 Chombliss Avenue
Knoxvilfe, TN 3¥91¥%
Phone  845.584.7668
Fax 865.584.3139

foidesco@gmail.com
& copyight 2018 J

h.,.,u,'///// G
W) AL

e
sl

- BZA APPLICATION

J

(FELLOWSHIP HALL

NEW VICTORY
BAPTIST CHURCH
525 BAXTER AVENUE
KNOXVILLE, TN 37921

FLOOR PLAN &
DETAILED TOILET
ROOM PLANS

|

5 INSTRUMENTS OF SERVICE. TRESE
URAWIGS RXD THE DESIGN REPRESENTED Br
THEM ARE THE PROPERTY OF DAMON A
FALCONNIER AND A5 SUCH ARL PROTECTED
Y STATE WD SEDERAL COPYRIGHT LAWS
REPRODUCTION DR USE OF THESE DRAWNGS
OTRER THan FOR THE PROJECT INTENDED
WITHCAT WRITTEN CONSENT FROM Bamdn A
FALCONNER 1S PROMSBICD. uUNAUTRORZED
USE WL BE SUBJECT 10 LEGAL ACTEOH

BRAWN BY:  GHF/BR
CHECKED BY: DAF

SSUED: 06715,/ 18
REVISION(S):

FILE: 2018-045 |

A-101

~,
LS BARRIER (45 e ANELE 1D OPEN ’
B . CHANGING LUNIT SCREWED TO STUDS AND TRUSSES, DO KOT NAK
fiec é P REC'D) SEE PLAN j‘- T2 B NO uore TOiLET ACCESSORIES 7 1. USE MOISTURE RESISTAWT GYPSUM BOSRD ON WET SIDE
= ey OF WALLS IN RITCHEN, JANITOR CLOSEY AND TOILET
PRNEL WATER B0 Sink—en - ™~ wafne] * CONTINUOUS BLOCKING FOR ALL JOIET ACCLASORIES ROGMS. ) -
SEE LLEL 2| srmacE ] Y [ ame @ . BY G.C. EVEN FOR OWNER PROVIDED anD iNSTALLED 2% SEE TOWET RCOM NOTES FOR SHEATHING & FRUSH &T
ENTRANCE. B { e P TEMS, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE FLUMBING FIXTURES
STE PLUME. Y £ v m @ </1> *+ ACCESSORES SUCH AS GRAB BARS, PAPER 2.3, USE PRESSURE TREATED Siti PLATES
~— / o I & . |T7 YA R DISPENSERS ETC, PROWDED Ok OF wiTHIN WALLE SHALL 2.4, 2x6 STUDS WHERE INCICATED ON PLan
3 ol L g W 3 s 1§ TO BE INSTALLED NG SEALED TQ PROTECT STRUCTURAL 2% DOOR HEADERS SHALL BE A MMM OF (232x10s
H RO i, T oo e T ELEMENTS FROM MOISTURE, WHERE APPLICABLE 3 SEE STRUCTURAL FOR CMU REINFORCING,
1= ' H Siﬁ"é%m“ 4 MEMS LABELED "NICT OR "BY OTHERS™ ARE TO BE !
| 1 DL TOLET fISSUE ROLL DISPNSER - BIBRICK 273 PROVIDED AND INSTALLED BY OWnER. I
— 42 LE  BOBRK B - A 5 AL FURNISHINGS NOT ATTACHED 10 BULDING (hE TAELES, ]I
. s ) P - F FLGOR 7 GRAE BAR, 42" LONG - BOBMIK B-BEUS SERIES w/ CONCEALED MIUNTING i e OWiNER _
- ZHIZLDT EWE FRONT, ELEYATION .07 EWE SIDE ELEVAT) 3 GRAG BAR, 35 LONG - BOBRICK B GB08 SERES u/ CONCEALED MOUNING CHAIRS, £1C.) ARE NER. R )
4 GRS B, 18 LDWG - BOSKCK §-G6A08 SRS w/ CONCLALED MOUNTHG B A7v LOUIPKERT 70 BE BY DARER GC TO FURNISH AN
5 HOM EUNPER - MOUNT A1 48" KO OX BECK OF DOOR - £Q 10 GOBRICK B-2116 STALL A/V COMPONENTS WHIH ARE SHOWN AND @ von
DETAILED TOILET PLAN WATER COOLOR DIAGRAM BABY STATION 6. WRROR. EQUA TC BOBRICK B-165 J4<E SPECIFIED IN CONTRACT GOCUMENS (POWER CONKECTIONS,
C “ C2 T BABY CHANGHG STATION - COUAL 70 BOBRICK THOAA BEAR KEZLI- 23 7 ?Séb‘%fugfo'\d?décdf"ﬁ)ENT {DISKS, COMPLIER, COPERS,
i e, = 1 I P DL . L ALR, TOPERZ,
yr=1L - 3/8" =1 g=ro FRXES, ETC) ShAll BE BY OWNER
‘-)‘(’ L 8 SfE UFE SAFETY PLANS FOR ROOM OCCUPANCIES, EGRESS
Cone STo0P D TOH.ET ROOM NOTES NGTES, ACCESSHLE ROUTES AND EGRESS CAPACITIES.
STARS DOWN 10 G SERVING WITCHEN MANUFACTURED CABINETS & COUNTER
GRADE 'Ei & 1. TOKET RCOMS HAVE BEEN DESIGNEDS TO COMPLY Wit TOPS &RE BY G.C. (SEE "2iLOWANCES™ G-101). SERVING
AR 2010 ADA STANDARDS FOR ACCESSIBLE DESIGN, 2012 KITCHEN CABINETS #MD SURFACES SHALL BE ACCESSIBLE
o - M PER IBC 11084 GC, TG HCLUDE Ak REQUIRED BLOCKING
5.0 ATERNATIONAL BUILDIG CODE (CHAPTER 11) AND 2008 FOR MOUNTING CABINETS. SINKS N CWNER~SUPPLIED
- ANSI 17,1 ACCESSIBILITY STANDARDS. VARIATICNS I THE ' e ; .
! - g CRETNETS ARE TD BE PROMGED AND BNSTALLED BY GL'S
- FIELD SHALL SE CORRECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR FLUBiNG CONTRACTOR =
. 2 TOILET ROOM CLEARANCES ARE FROM FACE CF FINSHES V0 COMTRACTOR SHAclL iNSTALL ALL BLDCKING AS REQUIRED 1¢
R T0 § OF FIXTURES UNLESS NCTED OTHERWISE IN DETAILS MOUNT GRAB BARS, TGiLET ACCLSSORIES, MILLWORK,
m | L - X INSIDE CLEAR DHMENSIONS ARE FROM FACE TO FACE OF SMELVES. CABINETS. SPEAKERS. MONITORS, CAMERAS,
w [f=3 FINISHES. MIRRORS, EYC. AND ALL OWHER SUPPLIED LQUIPMENT
) 1/27 WY CLEAR BETWEEN WALL FINISH AND INSIDE ; ! e AN L
] MOST TNGENT OF GRAB BAR CIRCUMFERENCE iy e iy TTE Q22 wotsfeq. e, RRDAT
| 5 GRAB BARS SHALL MOUNTED SO AS TO BE A8LE TO R R A I . " AL s
! SUPBCRT A 2501 FORCE APPLIED N ANY DRECTION P L B SemonLEEkD TOR. MUR Srinli W BE
| SEE A4-102 FOR PLAN I G GRAR BARS ARE TO BE INSTALLED ON THE SIDE wALLS £5().4 wor USER.
] #E ALTERIATE i PER THE DIMENSIONS SHOWN ON THESE DRAWINGS 16 "SERVING KITCHEN" HAS NO COOK TGP OR GREASE LADEN
. 7 -4 CLERESTORY WINDOWS i CONTRACTOR SHALL SUPPLY SOUD BLOCKING OR CTHER VAPOR FRODUCING APPLIANCES. —
DTN . | ERACING AS RECUIRED N WALLS TO MOUNT GRAB BARS 16, FILL NON-REINFORCED CMU CELLS IN EXVERIOR WALLS WiTH
6&5@ 8" REINFORCED " i AT COMPLANT HEIGHT AND 7O MEET REQUIRED LOADS EXPANDED FOAM INSULATION. SEE SFECS AND A=30:
SS\'}“@?LFSM?EOEN ¥ | 7. LAVATORY WATER ACTIVATION MUST WOT REQURE A TIGHT i7 WIRDOWS N EXTERIOR WALLS ARE TO BE PRICED AS Ak
@ Ko W00 & Ao ! GRASP, PINCHING MOTION, OR WRIST TWISTING MOTION {1 E. ADD ALTERNATE SEE G-101. A- 201 AND &-810
% LEVER, BUADE. AUTOMATIC, ETC. ARE ACCEPTABLE] 18 SERVING KITCHEN APPLIANCES (REFRIGERATOR, DNSH
A . o ‘ - WAGHER, ETC ) ARE BY OWNER,

B DRINKING FOUNTAIN STANDARDS MY BE WET WiTH (2) 19 FOR PURPOSES OF FIRE SLEARATION, THIS BUILDING AND
suct | HALLWAY SEPARATE UNITS MOUNTED AT COMFLUNT HEIGHTS OR 4 THE EXISTING BLALDNG APE T0 BE CONSIDERED AS TWO
CHASE [UAL=SPQUT "MI-LO™ TYPE UNIT, PORTIONS OF A SINGLE BUILDING ON THE SAME LOT PER

8 TOLET TISSUE DISFENSERS SHALL NOT BE MahUFACTURED 18E 503.1.2
ATTIC .

LCLESS | = IO PREVENT THE FREE FLOW DISTRIBUTION OF TISSUE. 1910 NEW BUILDING AREA: 1,200 SF.
RBOVE = ETAL FLASHING - INSERT 10, DIMENSIONS AND CLEARANCES AT FLUMBING FIXTURES ARE |j 9.2 EXISTING BUILDING ARER: $3.635 SF. i .
FLEC. METER = INTO MORTAR JCINT 17 SASED OGN THE ASSUMPTION THAT THE CONTRACIOR WiLL 193 AGGREGATE AREA: 4855 SF. < 5000 SF, (ALOWABLE)
B & WEATHER FELLGWSHIP = 18ga FLASHING AND DRIF- SUPPLY PLUMBING FIXTURES WHICH ARE ACA ANT ANSI :gf' E‘E'vi”‘ag—[oigg; i-?nu\f]éulfmusssfv?ggz):gu;gra_(g CATECGRY
e LLOW S = 3 117.1 COMPLIANT.  NON-COMPLENT FLUMBING FiXTURES 2 : iLOIN 4 150
HEAD AL S HOIND ) BLYOND EACH L SpaE R e COMPL LUMEANG FIXTLEE 19.6 BOTH BUILDINGS HAVE (2) INGEPENDENT WEZNS OF
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